BMD-360
Stand-alone Bluetooth 5.1 low energy and IEEE 802.15.4
module
Data sheet

Abstract
This technical data sheet describes the BMD-360 stand-alone Bluetooth® low energy and IEEE
802.15.4 module. The OEMs can embed their own application on top of the integrated Bluetooth low

recommendations can result in severe damage to the device.
  BMD-360 - Data sheet
UBX-19039466 - R06 Ordering information  Page 29 of 32
11 Ordering information
Ordering Code Product
BMD-360-A-R BMD-360 module, Rev A, Tape & Reel, 1000 piece multiples
BMD-360-EVAL BMD-360 Evaluation Kit w/ SEGGER J-Link-OB debug probe
Table 12: Product ordering codes
  BMD-360 - Data sheet
UBX-19039466 - R06 Life support and other high-risk use warning  Page 30 of 32
12 Life support and other high-risk use warning
This product is not designed nor intended for use in a life support device or system, nor for use in other
fault-intolerant, hazardous or other environments requiring fail-safe performance, such as any
application in which the failure or malfunction of the product could lead directly or indirectly to death,
bodily injury, or physical or property damage (collectively, “High-Risk Environments”).
⚠ u-blox expressly disclaims any express or implied warranty of fitness for use in high-risk
environments.
The customer using this product in a High-Risk Environment agrees to indemnify and defend u-blox
from and against any claims and damages arising out of such use.
  BMD-360 - Data sheet
UBX-19039466 - R06 Related documents  Page 31 of 32
Related documents
[1] u-blox Package Information Guide, doc. no. UBX-14001652
[2] u-blox BMD-360 EU Declaration of Conformity, doc. no. UBX-19057306
[3] Nordic Semiconductor, nRF52811 Product Specification
[4] Nordic Semiconductor, nRF5 Software Development Kit
☞ For regular updates to u-blox documentation and to receive product change notifications, register
on our homepage (www.u-blox.com).
Revision history
Revision Date Name Comments
0.5 15-Apr-2019  Preliminary release for engineering.
0.6 01-Jul-2019  Corrected typos. Updated Nordic Semiconductor documentation link. Updated
images.
R03 21-Oct-2019  Document converted from Rigado to u-blox BMD-360 data sheet.
R04 09-Jan-2020 brec Product / document status updated to Initial Production.
Edits for consistency with other BMD-3 modules
Corrected pins designated as standard drive (Table1)
Removed “Pending” marking for the certifications as they have been completed.
Added tolerances to Figure 3
R05 03-Mar-2020 brec Added type number BMD-360-A-R-10; Added u-blox logo to Figure 3 to show
orientation of label; Added label information for new type number in section 5.3;
Added ESD precautions in section 10.4; Changed images to be u-blox branded;
Added packaging specification for type number BMD-360-A-R-10 in section 10.1
R06 31-Mar-2020 brec Updated product photo